### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Nabors Oilfield Equipment Ltd.	06/07/2006

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Canrig Drilling Technology Canada Ltd.	
Street Address:	2800, 500 4th Avenue S.W.	
City:	Calgary, Alberta	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	T2P 2V6	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10908951

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(617)646-8646 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-646-8000

Email: drwtrademarks@wolfgreenfield.com

Correspondent Name: Wolf Greenfield & Sacks Address Line 1: 600 Atlantic Avenue

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F0536.90001US00

Douglas R. Wolf

**Total Attachments: 3** 

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

500303588

source=F0536.90001 ASI#3#page1.tif source=F0536.90001 ASI#3#page2.tif source=F0536.90001 ASI#3#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 019483 FRAME: 0203**

**CORPORATE ACCESS NUMBER: 2012431496** 



**BUSINESS CORPORATIONS ACT** 

## **CERTIFICATE**

**OF** 

## **AMENDMENT**

NABORS OILFIELD EQUIPMENT LTD. CHANGED ITS NAME TO CANRIG DRILLING TECHNOLOGY CANADA LTD. ON 2006/06/08.



PATENT REEL: 019483 FRAME: 0204

## Name Change Alberta Corporation - Registration Statement

### Alberta Amendment Date: 2006/06/08

Service Request Number: 8768553 Corporate Access Number: 2012431496

Legal Entity Name:

NABORS OILFIELD EQUIPMENT LTD.

French Equivalent Name:

Legal Entity Status:

Active

Alberta Corporation Type:

Named Alberta Corporation

New Legal Entity Name:

CANRIG DRILLING TECHNOLOGY CANADA LTD.

New French Equivalent Name:

Nuans Number:

86841980

Nuans Date:

2006/06/07

French Nuans Number: French Nuans Date:

Professional Endorsement Provided:

Future Dating Required:

### Annual Return

No Records returned

### Attachment

Attachment Type	Microfilm Bar Code	Date Recorded
Other Rules or Provisions	ELECTRONIC	2006/05/16
Share Structure	ELECTRONIC	2006/05/16
Restrictions on Share Transfers	ELECTRONIC	2006/05/16

Registration Authorized By: JOE O. PFAEFFLIN SOLICITOR

PATENT REEL: 019483 FRAME: 0205

FORM 4

# PROVINCE OF ALBERTA CONSUMER AND CORPORATE AFFAIRS

### BUSINESS CORPORATIONS ACT (Section 29 or 177)

### ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

1. NAME OF CORPORATION:

2. CORPORATE ACCESS NUMBER

NABORS OILFIELD EQUIPMENT LTD.

2012431496

3. THE ARTICLES OF THE ABOVE-NAMED CORPORATION ARE AMENDED AS FOLLOWS:

Pursuant to section 173(I)(a) of the Business Corporations Act (Alberta), Article I of the Articles of Incorporation, be amended by deleting the existing Article I and substituting therefor the following:

1. Name of Corporation:

CANRIG DRILLING TECHNOLOGY CANADA LTD.

DATE SIGNATURE TITLE

June 7, 2006.

Director

ELECTRONICALLY FILED AT ALBERTA REGISTRIES BY MILLER THOMSON LLP

INITIALS:

034016.0044;866059.DOC;1

PATENT REEL: 019483 FRAME: 0206

**RECORDED: 06/27/2007**